FORM PTO-1595	09-24-1999	? SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) RD 7-17-99 office COMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Patent and Trademark
Tab settings⇒ ⇒ ▼	101153290	case record the attached origin	al documents or convithered
To the Honorable Commissioner 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	L INT. LEHOMERT	2. Name and address of re	
Heinz FOCKE Michael SCHLENKER Peter KAINZ	2 1000	1: Name: FOCKE	
	SEP 1 1 1990	Internal Address: Siemensstr. 10, 27283	
	The management	Verden/0	Germany
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		2: Name: <u>hhs Leimauftrags-Systeme GmbH</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Internal Address: <u>An den I</u>	Dieken 57,
☑ Assignment ☐	J Merger	40885 Rating	en (Lintorf), Germany
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name		
□ Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Execution Date:January 4, 1996			
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):		
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application, the	execution date of the applica	ation is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	\sim
		5,918	5,625 ssued June 29, 1999
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved:
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:		⊠ Enclosed	
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
150 East 42 nd Street New York, New York 10017		8. Deposit account number:	
(212) 949-9922 09/24/1999 DNGUYEN 00000073 5915625		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
THE SPACE			
C. Statement and signature		i.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael I. Markowitz, Reg. No. 30,659 Name of Person Signing Signature September 17, 1999 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor: 1. Heinz Focke, Moorstr. 64, 27283 Verden / Germany 2. Michael Schlenker, Alma-Rogge-Weg 10, 27283 Verden / Germany 3. Peter Kainz, Kreetortring 132, 21147 Hamburg / Germany hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee: 1. Focke & Co. (GmbH & Co.), Siemensstr. 10, 27283 Verden / Germany 2. hhs Leimauftrags-Systeme GmbH, An den Dieken 57, 40885 Ratingen (Lintorf) / Germany its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed (a) Patent Number ______ dated _____ (b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No. ______ filed _____ (c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled NOZZLE UNIT FOR APPLYING GLUE and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors. Assignor warrants that he has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned. ASSIGNOR Dated: January 4, 1996 January 4, 1996 January 4, 1996 I, the undersigned declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his own free will for the purposes set forth herein. Ву __ Name Address _____

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612

> PATENT REEL: 010247 FRAME: 0763